
Liturgical Ministry Schedule – Immaculate Conception Lansing, Nov - Dec 2025 

November 2   10:00 AM All Souls Day November 9   10:00 AM Dedication of Lateran Basilica 

Lector Pat Wagner Lector Izzy Mettille 

Communion Tony Monat Communion Ann Wagner 

Communion Gerti Monat Communion Al Stein 

Communion Kris Walleser Communion Erica Wagner 

Communion Connie Brown Communion Nadine Steines 

Servers Irey Mettille Servers Theo Meinholz 

Servers Eli Mettille Servers Ray Meinholz 

Servers Jase Troendle Servers Marshall Storey 

Usher Don Peters Usher Al Stein 

Usher Steve Connelly Usher John Delong 

Usher Noah Connelly Usher Dennis Reppe 

Usher Terry Hennessy Usher John Rea 

Greeters Cindy Callahan & Karen Brennan Greeters Terry & Joan Hennessy 

Giftbearers Chosen by Sacristan Giftbearers Chosen by Sacristan 

Rosary Ann Delaney Rosary Ken Steiber 

Sacristans Connie Brown Sacristans Patty Mohn 

Homebound Andy Wagner Homebound Pat Wellendorf 

Homebound Erica Wagner Homebound Lynn O’Hara 

November 16   10:00 AM 33rd Sunday in Ordinary Time November 23   10:00 AM Our Lord Jesus Christ, King of the  
Universe 

Lector Ann Wagner Lector Luke Meinholtz 

Communion Betsy Shew Communion Rita Heim 

Communion Karen Brennan Communion Noel Mohn 

Communion Aggie Garin Communion Greg Conway 

Communion Kristi Hager Communion Izzy Mettille 

Servers Delainee Steiber Servers Josy Conway 

Servers Creed Steiber Servers Bryn Conway 

Servers Jahsh Troendle Servers Johsh Troendle 

Usher Jim Hosch Usher John Rea 

Usher Nancy Hosch Usher Steve Connelly 

Usher Tim Alberts Usher Noah Connelly 

Usher Don Peters Usher John Delong 

Greeters Jim & Nancy Hosch Greeters Chris & Aja Troendle Family 

Giftbearers Chosen by Sacristan Giftbearers Chosen by Sacristan 

Rosary Mike & Helen Melde Rosary Rita Heim 

Sacristans Tyler Manning Sacristans Matt Wagner 

Homebound Dan Scholtes Homebound Becky Miller 

Homebound Mary Scholtes Homebound Laurie Rethwisch 

November 29   10:00 AM 1st Sunday of Advent December 7   10:00 AM 2nd Sunday of Advent 

Lector Ashlyn Stein Lector Luke Meinholz 

Communion Ann Delaney Communion Tony Monat 

Communion Don Peters Communion Gerti Monat 

Communion Kris Walleser Communion Kathy Wood 

Communion Nadine Steines Communion Betsy Shew 

Servers Theo Meinholz Servers Ashlyn Stein 

Servers Ray Meinholz Servers Kaili Stein 

Servers Marshall Storey Servers Kinley Hillsabeck 

Usher Dennis Reppe Usher Al Stein 

Usher Jim Hosch Usher John Rea 

Usher Nancy Hosch Usher Tim Alberts 

Usher Don Peters Usher Don Peters 

Greeters Cindy Callahan & Karen Brennan Greeters Brice & Kathy Wood 

Giftbearers Chosen by Sacristan Giftbearers Chosen by Sacristan 

Rosary Pat Wellendorf Rosary Ann Delaney 

Sacristans Donna Johnson Sacristans Connie Brown 

Homebound Kay Mettille Homebound Mike Brennan 

Homebound Nadine Steines Homebound Kerry Brennan 

  



Liturgical Ministry Schedule – Immaculate Conception Lansing, Nov - Dec 2025 

December 8   12:00 PM Immaculate Conception of Blessed 
Virgin Mary 

December 14 10:00 AM 3rd Sunday of Advent 

Lector Kristi Hager Lector Kristi Hager 

Communion Aggie Garin Communion Izzy Mettille 

Communion Kristi Hager Communion Karen Brennan 

Communion Noel Mohn Communion Greg Conway 

Communion Don Peters Communion Al Stein 

Servers Ray Meinholz Servers Josy Connelly 

Servers Theo Meinholz Servers Brynn Connelly 

Servers Marshall Storey Servers Kinley Hillsabeck 

Usher Steve Connelly Usher Dennis Reppe 

Usher Noah Connelly Usher Jim Hosch 

Usher Terry Hennessy Usher Nancy Hosch 

Usher John Delong Usher John Rea 

Greeters Eric & Allison Benzing Family Greeters Steve Connelly Family 

Giftbearers Chosen by Sacristan Giftbearers Chosen by Sacristan 

Rosary Mike & Helen Melde Rosary Ken Steiber 

Sacristans Judy Steiber Sacristans Patty Mohn 

Homebound None Homebound Erica Wagner 

Homebound None Homebound Andy Wagner 

December 21 10:00 PM 4th Sunday of Advent December 24   6:00 PM The Nativity of the Lord (Christmas) 

Lector Pat Wagner Lector Izzy Mettille 

Communion Tony Monat Communion Rita Heim 

Communion Gerti Monat Communion Izzy Mettille 

Communion Ann Delaney Communion Aggie Garin 

Communion Don Peters Communion Besty Shew 

Servers Delainey Steiber Servers Ashlyn Stein 

Servers Creed Steiber Servers Kaili Stein 

Servers Johsh Troendle Servers Kinley Hillsabeck 

Usher Tim Alberts Usher Terry Hennessy 

Usher Don Peters Usher John Delong 

Usher Steve Connelle Usher Dennis Reppe 

Usher Noah Connelly Usher Al Stein 

Greeters Dave & Kathy Moritz Greeters Joan & Terry Hennessy 

Giftbearers Chosen by Sacristan Giftbearers Chosen by Sacristan 

Rosary Rita Heim Rosary Music 

Sacristans Tyler Manning Sacristans Matt Wagner & Judy Steiber 

Homebound Pat Wellendorf Homebound None 

Homebound Lynn O’Hara Homebound None 

December 28 10:00 AM  Holy Family of Jesus, Mary & Joseph December 31   5:30 PM Solemnity of Mary Mother of God 

Lector Ann Wagner Lector Andy Wagner 

Communion Greg Conway Communion Al Stein 

Communion Kathy Wood Communion Kris Walleser 

Communion Kristi Hager Communion Noel Mohn 

Communion Ann Wagner Communion Kristi Hager 

Servers Irey Mettille Servers Justin Wagner 

Servers Eli Mettille Servers Jase Troendle 

Servers Jase Troendle Servers Josh Troendle 

Usher John Rea Usher Don Peters 

Usher Tim Alberts Usher Al Stein 

Usher Steve Connelly Usher Jim Hosch 

Usher Noah Connelly Usher Nancy Hosch 

Greeters Matt Wagner & LeaAnn Peters Greeters Eric & Allison Benzing 

Giftbearers Chosen by Sacristan Giftbearers Chosen by Sacristan 

Rosary Pat Wellendorf Rosary Ann Delaney 

Sacristans Donna Johnson Sacristans Matt Wagner 

Homebound Dan Scholtes Homebound Becky Miller 

Homebound Mary Scholtes Homebound Laurie Rethwisch 

 


